Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COV PATENTS OF			RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	130868
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 🙎 🎢	<u>6</u>		
A. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. A.	Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):
(1) Sharon J. PARK (2) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE (3) Daniel J. STONE (4) Brad S. HOOLEY (5) Robert J. HORACEK (6) Sam G. LACEY (7) Kevin SCHAEFFER (8) Craig R. SCHNELL (9) Douglas E. ROBERTS (10) Jimmy H. KUAN (11) John J. RAE (12) Dan S. NIVANH B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?		ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF C 5601 SKYLAB ROAD HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALI 92647	
	☐ Yes 🖾 No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? es 🗵 No
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (4) April 12, 7, 2007; (9) May 10, 2007; (3) May June 12, 2007; (5 and 10) June 13, 2	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 2007; (7) May 5, 2007; (8) May 11, 2007; (1, 2, 6, 11 and 12) 007;			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/7	30,714	В.	Patent No.(s)	
C. Title of Application: <u>A S</u>	Additional numbers attact	hed? □Y	′es ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Tot	tal number of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
Name: <u>Edward P. Walker</u>			Please charge Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	8 22320 5-6400		edit any overpayment or charge any count number 15-0461.	y underpayment to deposit
documen	lief the foregoing information is tru	e and corre	cct and any attached copy is a true Date: June 20, 2007	copy of the original
Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 5: Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 5:	3,839			

PATENT REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0178

Witness PATENT

SEE ATTACHED REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0179

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Sharon J. PARK	(7) Kevin SCHAEFFER	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Nathaniel J.RADCLIFFE	(8) Craig R. SCHNELL	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Daniel J. STONE	(9) Douglas E. ROBERTS	
		(4) Brad S. HOOLEY	(10) Jimmy H. KUAN	
		(5) Robert J. HORACEK	(11) John J. RAE	
		(6) Sam G. LACEY	(12) Dan S. NIVANH	
40)			e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOL	F CO., INC.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach, California	92647	
		entire right, title and interest for the Unicountries: in the invention; in all application and any and all provisional, non-substitute and reissue application(s), including the right to file foreign applications, such as Letters Patent, certificate reexamination certificates that may be g	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal ited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 cations for patent or similar rights on the invention, provisional, divisional, continuation, international, coluding any application(s) filed in any country based ations under the provisions of any treaty or conventes, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissue granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the	and for all other said applications confirmation, I thereon, and ion; and in all
(11)	Insert	(11) A SET OF GOLF CLUBS		
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130868).	
			xecuted an application for patent in the United State	s of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	even date herewith or (12) on		-
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number filed April 3, 2007	11/730,714	
execu		rees to execute all papers necessary in conn connection with such applications and grant	ection with any application and/or grant for the involved as the Assignee may deem necessary.	ention and also to
	2) Each undersigned agr	rees to execute all papers necessary in conn	ection with any interference which may be declared	
	ration or grant for the inven- erence.	ition and to cooperate with the Assignee in	every way possible in obtaining evidence and going	Io ward with such
			nd perform any act which may be necessary in conn	ection with claims
or pro		Convention for Protection of Industrial Pro- rees to perform all affirmative acts which m	operty or simitar agreements. hay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a va	lid grant to the
Assig	nee in the United States and	d any other country in which the Assignee r	nay file a patent application(s).	
issue			the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issue, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants	
to cor	evey the entire interest herei	in assigned, and that he has not executed, a	nd will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her	
that tl		n him and his heirs, successors, assigns and reby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur	ther identification
	nay be necessary or desirabl	le in order to comply with the rules of any i	ssuing authority, including the United States Patent	and Trademark
Office	e, for recordation of this doc In witness whereof, exec	cument. cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	6/12/07 Signatu		Date Signature	(SEAL
Date	6/12/07 Signatu	11/1/2	Date Signature	
	-17-17-			(SEAL
Date	<u>5/11/07</u> Signatu	ire (SEAL)	Date 6/13/07 Signature	
Date Date	<u>5/11/07</u> Signatu Signatu		Date 6/13/07 Signature Date Signature	SEAL (SEAL
		re (SEAL)		(SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
Date	Signatu	tre (SEAL)	Date Signature	(SEAL

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness

Witness

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sharon J. PARK	(7)	Kevin SCHAEFFER	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Nathaniel J.RADCLIFFE	(8)	Craig R. SCHNELL	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Daniel J. STONE	(9)	Douglas E. ROBERTS	
		(4)	Brad S. HOOLEY	(10)	Jimmy H. KUAN	
		(5)	Robert J. HORACEK	(11)	John J. RAE	
		(6)	Sam G. LACEY	(12)	Dan S. NIVANH	
(9)	Insert Name of		In consideration of the su of the undersigned, the rece es to assign, and hereby doe	eipt and sufficiency of	and other good and valuable consid which are hereby acknowledged, eac set over to	eration paid to h undersigned
	Assignee	(9)	ROGER CLEVELAN	D GOLF CO., INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach, Ca	lifornia 92647		
(11)	Insert	entin cour inclu subs inclu gran	e right, title and interest for ttries: in the invention; in a ading any and all provisiona titute and reissue application ading the right to file foreign ts, such as Letters Patent, ce amination certificates that m	the United States of A Il applications for pate I, non-provisional, di- n(s), including any ap n applications under the crificates, utility mod-	's heirs, successors, assigns and legal at the successors, assigns and legal at the assignment as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and or similar rights on the invention, successors, continuation, international, conflication(s) filed in any country based he provisions of any treaty or conventions, confirmations, extensions, reissued J.S. and in all other countries on the internations.	and for all other said applications on firmation, thereon, and in all said and
(11)	Identification,	(11)	A SET OF GOLF CLU	BS		.
	such as Title, Case					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atí	torney Docket No. 13	30868).	
	/		·		lication for patent in the United States	s of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	ever (12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. Application Serial N	Number 1	1/730,714	
	applications	filed	April 3, 2007			
application applic	te separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventorence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autury and all grants resulting vey the entire interest hereins assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned hereins be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this documents.	ees to e conven ees to e conven ees to p any off horizes from san assign him an eby gra e in ord ument. uted by	on with such applications are execute all papers necessary to cooperate with the Assignated and the Assignation for Protection of Induster form all affirmative acts where country in which the Assignated application(s) to the said application(s) to the said application(s) to the said the has not executed his heirs, successors, assignist the firm of OLIFF & BE are to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date	and grants as the Assign in connection with an gnee in every way possionents and perform any trial Property or similarly being a pater oner of the U.S. Pater Assignee, as Assignee and legal represented, and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and its pater of any issuing authority (s) opposite the under the connection of the U.S. Puter of any issuing authority (s) opposite the under the connection of the U.S. opposite the under the under the U.S. opposite the	y interference which may be declared sible in obtaining evidence and going act which may be necessary in connear agreements. The standard polician of the entire interest, and covenants the entire interest, and covenants the cute, any agreement(s) in conflict here to insert on this assignment any furthy, including the United States Patent ensigned name(s).	concerning any forward with such ction with claims id grant to the ting authorities to hat he has full right ewith, and agrees her identification
Date	Signatu	e		EAL) Date	a.	(\$EAL
Date	Signatu	_	(SI	EAL) Date	-	(SEAL
Date	4.12.07 Signatu	7	201/	EAL) Date	Signature	(SEAL
Date	Signatu	·e _	(Si	EAL) Date	Signature	(SEAL
Date	Signatu	·e	(S)	EAL) Date		(SEAL
	This assignment should	oreferat		· ·	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness PATENT OFF ATTACHED **REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0180**

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sharon J. PARK	(1	 7)	Kevin SCHAEFFER
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Nathaniel J. RADCLIFF	FE (8	8)	Craig R. SCHNELL
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Daniel J. STONE		- 9) _	Douglas E. ROBERTS
		(4)	Brad S. HOOLEY	(10		Jimmy H. KUAN
		(5)	Robert J. HORACEK			John J. RAE
		(6)	Sam G. LACEY	(12	2)	Dan S. NIVANH
				um of one dollar (\$1 ceipt and sufficiency	00 of) and other good and valuable consideration paid to which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROGER CLEVELA	ND GOLF CO., INC	J	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach, C	California 92647		
		entire coun inclu subsi inclu grant reexa	e right, title and interest fo tries: in the invention; in ding any and all provision titute and reissue application ding the right to file foreigns, such as Letters Patent, of	r the United States of all applications for p al, non-provisional, on(s), including any gn applications unde certificates, utility m	of A pater div apper the loader	s heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the america as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other not or similar rights on the invention, said applications risional, continuation, international, confirmation, olication(s) filed in any country based thereon, and e provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all is, confirmations, extensions, reissues and U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	A SET OF GOLF CL	UBS		M-10-074
	Identification, such as Title, Case					
	Number or Foreign	f A ++	omey Docket No.	130868)
	Application Number	•			ann1). lication for patent in the United States of America on
			date herewith or	(114.5) 5/15541154 411.5	P	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application	` ′				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. Application Serial April 3, 2007	Number <u>1</u>	.1/7:	30,714
	1) Each undersigned agre	es to e	cecute all papers necessary	in connection with	any	application and/or grant for the invention and also to
execu	te separate assignments in co	nnectio	on with such applications a	and grants as the Ass	sign	ee may deem necessary.
applic						rinterference which may be declared concerning any ible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such
	erence.		•			
or pro	 Each undersigned agre ivisions of the International Q 					act which may be necessary in connection with claims agreements.
•	4) Each undersigned agree	es to p	erform all affirmative acts	which may be neces	ssary	y to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the
Assig	nee in the United States and	•	•			t application(s). and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to
issue .						of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right
	ivey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on					cute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees
ици и						r to insert on this assignment any further identification
	-		er to comply with the rules	of any issuing author	ority	y, including the United States Patent and Trademark
Omce	e, for recordation of this docu In witness whereof, execu		the undersigned on the da	te(s) opposite the un	iders	signed name(s).
Date	Signatur	•	-		1	5/07 Signature (SEAL)
Date	Signatur			SEAL) Date		Signature (SEAL
Date	Signatur			SEAL) Date		Signature (SEAL
Date	Signatur		······································	SEAL) Date		Signature (SEAL)
Date	Signatur	e	2)	SEAL) Date		Signature (SEAL
Date	Signatur	e _	(5	SEAL) Date		Signature (SEAL
					nin t	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
	er, then it should be signed b					Witness PATENT
Date	3/5/07 Witness	_	Mora			REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0181

Kathleen Moore Notary Public, Commonwealth of Virginia Commission Expires June 30, 2011

PATENT Witness **REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0181**

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Sharon J. PARK	(7	Kevin SCHAEFFER	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) Nathaniel J. RAD	CLIFFE (8	Craig R. SCHNELL	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Daniel J. STONE			
		(4) Brad S. HOOLE			
		(5) Robert J. HORAG	CEK (11		
		(6) Sam G. LACEY		Dan S. NIVANH	
		each of the undersigned,	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and valuable cons of which are hereby acknowledged, ea	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLE	VELAND GOLF CO., INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab R	-01-40		
		entire right, title and into countries: in the inventi- including any and all pro- substitute and reissue ap including the right to file grants, such as Letters P- reexamination certificate	erest for the United States of on; in all applications for pa ovisional, non-provisional, of plication(s), including any a foreign applications under atent, certificates, utility mo	te's heirs, successors, assigns and legal America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 tent or similar rights on the invention, ivisional, continuation, international, pplication(s) filed in any country base the provisions of any treaty or conventels, confirmations, extensions, reissu U.S. and in all other countries on the	0 and for all other, said applications confirmation, and thereon, and all test and in all test and
(11)	Insert	(11) A SET OF GOI	F CLUBS		
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	<u> </u>			
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	130868).	
		for which the undersigned even date herewith or	ed has (have) executed an ap	plication for patent in the United Stat	es of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application		/730,714	
	-pp	filed <u>April 3, 200</u>	7		
applies interfe	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agation or grant for the inventrence. 3) Each undersigned aga	connection with such applica rees to execute all papers nection and to cooperate with the rees to execute all papers and	tions and grants as the Assignessary in connection with a ne Assignee in every way port documents and perform and documents and perform and performance and pe	ny interference which may be declared ssible in obtaining evidence and going y act which may be necessary in conn	d concerning any g forward with such
or pro		Convention for Protection of rees to perform all affirmative		lar agreements. rry to obtain, maintain or confirm a va	did grant to the
Assign	nee in the United States and	d any other country in which	the Assignee may file a pate	ent application(s).	-
ieono a				nt and Trademark Office and other iss e of the entire interest, and covenants	
				e of the entire interest, and coverants ecute, any agreement(s) in conflict he	
that th		him and his heirs, successo			a sa sa sa
that m				rer to insert on this assignment any fur ity, including the United States Patent	
	, for recordation of this doc	cument.			
_		cuted by the undersigned on		,	
Date	Signatu	re		Signature	(SEA)
Date	Signatu		(SEAL) Date 5	-	M (SEA
Date	Signatu	re	(SEAL) Date	Signature	(SEA
Date	Signatu	ге	(SEAL) Date	Signature	(SEA
Date	Signatu		(SEAL) Date	Signature	(SEA)
Date	Signatu	re	(SEAL) Date	Signature	(CE A1

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

This assignment should be rectainly be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Witness

REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0182

Witness PATENT

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sharon J. PARK		(7) Kev	in SCHAEFFER		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE		(8) Cra	g R. SCHNELL		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Daniel J. STONE	C.	(9) Dou	glas E. ROBER	rs	
		(4)	Brad S. HOOLEY			ny H. KUAN		
		(5)	Robert J. HORACEK			J. RAE		
		(6)	Sam G. LACEY		,	S. NIVANH	***	
(0)		each	In consideration of the sum of of the undersigned, the receipt a es to assign, and hereby does assi	one dollar (S nd sufficienc	1.00) and cy of which	other good and v	raluable consideration owledged, each under	n paid to ersigned
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROGER CLEVELAND GO	OLF CO., IN	C.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach, Californ	nia 92647				¥ 1000
/11 \	Transit.	entire coun inclu subst inclu grant	inafter designated as the Assigned inght, title and interest for the Laries: in the invention; in all appding any and all provisional, nor itute and reissue application(s), it ding the right to file foreign application, such as Letters Patent, certification certificates that may be	Inited States lications for i-provisional including an lications und ates, utility r	of Americ patent or s l, divisiona y applicati er the provinodels, con	a as defined in 3 imilar rights on 0 in, continuation, ion(s) filed in any isions of any trenfirmations, extending as the confirmations, extending as the confirmations, extending as the confirmations.	S U.S.C. §100 and for the invention, said ap- international, confirm country based therecatly or convention; and issions, reissues and	r all other plications ation, on, and d in all
(11)	Insert	(11)	A SET OF GOLF CLUBS			•		
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	•	orney Docket No130868 hich the undersigned has (have)		annlicatio	n for natent in th	l.	
		even	date herewith or	executed an	аррисацо	a tor patent in th	Onited States of An	nenca on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application				•			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number		11/730,71			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	U.S. Application Serial Number	er	11/730,714	1		
executor application for proving the Assign issue as to convitat this that that the second tha	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in concept 2) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authors and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereing assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doctors.	filed ees to ex connectio ees to ex convent ees to pe any othe corrizes a from said assigne him and eby gran in order ument.	U.S. Application Serial Number April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in control with such applications and gratecute all papers necessary in control cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a fon for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, a his heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of any	mection with its as the As mection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nee, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T thee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary deem necessary derence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestation (s). tain, maintain or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, any agreement(s) itert on this assigniding the United	nt for the invention a y be declared concer and going forward ssary in connection w confirm a valid gran and other issuing aut and covenants that he is an conflict herewith, a ment any further ide	ning any d with such vith claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees
execute applica interfer or prov Assign issue as to conv that thi that ma Office,	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate agree in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is assignment is binding on sessing in the undersigned here is assignment in the undersigned here.	filed ees to ex- connection ees to ex- convent ees to pe any other corizes a from said a assigned him and eby gran in order ument, tted by the	U.S. Application Serial Number April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in control with such applications and gratecute all papers necessary in control cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a fon for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, this heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	mection with its as the As mection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nee, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T thee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary deem necessary derence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestation (s). tain, maintain or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, any agreement(s) itert on this assigniding the United	nt for the invention a y be declared concer and going forward ssary in connection w confirm a valid gran and other issuing aut and covenants that he is an conflict herewith, a ment any further ide	ning any d with such vith claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees
execute applica interfer or prov Assign issue an to conv that thi that ma Office, Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in concept 2) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authors and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereing assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doctors.	filed ees to ex- connection ees to ex- convent ees to pe any other corizes a from said a assigned him and eby gran in order ument, tted by the	U.S. Application Serial Number April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in control with such applications and gratecute all papers necessary in control cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a fon for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, a his heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of any	mection with its as the As mection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nee, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T thee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary deem necessary derence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestation (s). tain, maintain or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, any agreement(s) itert on this assigniding the United	nt for the invention and y be declared concernate and going forward confirm a valid granular and other issuing autid covenants that he is nonflict herewith, a ment any further ideas States Patent and Transpire in the states of the invention of the ideas of the idea	ning any d with such vith claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees
execute applica interfer or prov Assign issue an to conv that thi that ma Office, Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate agree in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the United States and some interest in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is assignment is binding on sessing in the undersigned here is assignment in the undersigned here.	filed ees to ex connection ees to ex Convent ees to pe any othe norizes a from said n assigne him and eby gran in order unnent. tted by the	April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and granecute all papers necessary in conto cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a ion for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, a his heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of any the undersigned on the date(s) opens.	er enection with the as the As the As the certion with the every way the every as Assigned will not degal represe, as Assigned will not degal represe, the the posite the universe.	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T thee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary deem necessary derence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestain, maintain or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, and agreement(s) it ert on this assign ding the United name(s).	nt for the invention and y be declared concernate and going forward confirm a valid granular and other issuing autid covenants that he is nonflict herewith, a ment any further ideas States Patent and Transpire in the states of the invention of the ideas of the idea	ning any d with such vith claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees ntification demark
execute applica interfer or prov Assign issue as to conv that thi that ma Office, Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in concept and the invention or grant for the invention or grant for the invention of the International (and the invention of the International (but in the United States and but i	filed ees to ex connection ees to ex convent ees to pe any other corrects arom said assigne him and eby gran in order unent. ee	April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and granecute all papers necessary in conto cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a ion for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the recountry in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, this heirs, successors, assigns and to comply with the rules of any the undersigned on the date(s) open (SEAL)	mection with ints as the As mection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nec, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth posite the ur Date Date	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T thee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary deem necessary derence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestation (s). rademark Office entire interest, and agreement(s) it ert on this assignding the United name(s). Signature Signature	nt for the invention at a second point for the invention at a sary in connection we confirm a valid granuand other issuing autid covenants that he is no conflict herewith, a ment any further idea States Patent and Trans	ning any d with such with claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees ntification demark (S)
execute applica interfer or prov Assign issue as to conv that thi that ma Office, Date Date Date	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in cor 2) Each undersigned agree tion or grant for the inventigence. 3) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authory and all grants resulting frey the entire interest hereirs assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document in the correct of th	filed ees to ex connectio ees to ex con and the ees to ex Convent ees to pe any other corizes a from said a assigne him and eby gran in order ument, tted by the e	U.S. Application Serial Number April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in control with such applications and gratecute all papers necessary in control cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a fon for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the country in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, this heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of any the undersigned on the date(s) op (SEAL) (SEAL)	mection with ints as the As mection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nec, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth posite the ur Date Date	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T mee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary erence which may obtaining evider tich may be necestation or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, any agreement(s) itert on this assign ding the United name(s). Signature Signature	nt for the invention at a second point for the invention at a sary in connection we confirm a valid granuand other issuing autid covenants that he is no conflict herewith, a ment any further idea States Patent and Trans	ning any d with such vith claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees nutification demark (S)
executor application for proving the Assign issue as to convitat this that that the second tha	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree separate assignments in comparison or grant for the invention or grant for the invention of grant for the invention of the International (4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and (5) Each undersigned authors as assignment is binding on (6) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (6) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (7) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (8) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (8) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is assignment is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is binding on (9) Each undersigned authors is binding on (9) Each undersigned authors is binding on (9) Each undersigned authors is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is binding on (9) Each undersigned here is binding on (9) Each undersigned authors is binding on (9) E	filed ees to expended to expe	U.S. Application Serial Number April 3, 2007 ecute all papers necessary in connounce with such applications and grant ecute all papers necessary in conto cooperate with the Assignee in ecute all papers and documents a sion for Protection of Industrial Perform all affirmative acts which the recountry in which the Assignee and requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, a his heirs, successors, assigns and its the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG to comply with the rules of any he undersigned on the date(s) op (SEAL) (SEAL)	anection with ints as the As inection with a every way p and perform roperty or si may be nece may file a p f the U.S. Pa nec, as Assig and will not d legal repre E, PLC the p issuing auth posite the ur Date Date Date	any appli signee ma any interf cossible in any act wh milar agre ssary to ob- atent appli atent and T mee of the execute, and sentatives.	cation and/or gray deem necessary erence which may obtaining evider tich may be necesements. tain, maintain or cation(s). rademark Office entire interest, and agreement(s) it ert on this assignding the United name(s). Signature Signature 7 Signature	nt for the invention at a second point for the invention at a sary in connection we confirm a valid granuand other issuing autid covenants that he is no conflict herewith, a ment any further idea States Patent and Trans	ning any d with such with claims t to the horities to has full righ and agrees ntification demark (S) (S)